
D-25-13160

05/20/25 ✔

A resolution to approve the First Amendment to a grant contract for constructing affordable housing approved by RS2023-2251 

between The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, acting by and through the Metropolitan Housing Trust Fund Commission,

and Habitat for Humanity of Greater Nashville.

Docusign Envelope ID: 90620A2A-44E4-434E-9CD6-58266B97E255



{N0685185.1} D-25-13160 

Resolution No. ______________ 
 

A resolution to approve the First Amendment to a grant contract for 
constructing affordable housing approved by RS2023-2251 between The 
Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, acting by and 
through the Metropolitan Housing Trust Fund Commission, and Habitat for 
Humanity of Greater Nashville. 
 

WHEREAS, The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County (“Metro”), acting by 
and through the Metropolitan Housing Trust Fund Commission, previously entered into a grant 
contract with Habitat for Humanity of Greater Nashville, for the express purpose of constructing 
affordable housing approved by RS2023-2251; and 
 
WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend this grant contract by extending the term of the contract to 
36 months, a copy of which amendment is attached hereto and incorporated herein; and, 
 
WHEREAS, it is to the benefit of the citizens of The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and 
Davidson County that the amendment to the grant contract be approved. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN 
GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY: 
 
Section 1. That this First Amendment to the grant contract for constructing affordable housing 
between The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, acting by and through 
the Metropolitan Housing Trust Fund Commission, and Habitat for Humanity of Greater Nashville, 
a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein, is hereby approved, and the 
Metropolitan Mayor is hereby authorized to execute the same. 
  
Section 2. That this resolution shall take effect from and after its adoption, the welfare of The 
Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County requiring it. 
 
 
RECOMMENDED BY:     INTRODUCED BY: 
 
_____________________________     _____________________________ 
Catherine Middlebrooks 
Barnes Trust Fund Manager     _____________________________ 
       
         _____________________________   
APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY    Member(s) of Council          
OF FUNDS:    
 
_____________________________            
Jenneen Reed, Director 
Department of Finance 
 
 
 
 
                   
   

Docusign Envelope ID: 90620A2A-44E4-434E-9CD6-58266B97E255



{N0685185.1} D-25-13160 

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND     
LEGALITY: 
 
_____________________________  
Assistant Metropolitan Attorney 

Docusign Envelope ID: 90620A2A-44E4-434E-9CD6-58266B97E255



Docusign Envelope ID: 90620A2A-44E4-434E-9CD6-58266B97E255



Docusign Envelope ID: 90620A2A-44E4-434E-9CD6-58266B97E255

5/5/2025

5/5/2025

5/7/2025


	Resolution No. ______________
	Jenneen Reed, Director
	Department of Finance
	Approved as to form and

		2025-05-07T06:34:33-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




